Training 03 Dec 2022 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

0 NOoO Ok WN -

B W W W W WWWWWWNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDN=2D22 A A A A A A LA
O ©W 0O NO O WN 00O NOOOGPRPWODN-_~O0O00O0ONOOOGPOWON-~OOO

1560
1072
1747
1803
1715
1737
1303
1059
1004
1682
2013
1216
1567
1798
1951
1577
1371
1376
1219
1558
1046
1014
1842
1260
1411
1457
1056
1365
1213
1652
1349
1275
1031
1194
1886
1253
1158
1786
1122
1753

Tallest human dies

Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
Skyscraper crumbles

Death of a adorable provocateur
Snowman wins dance competition
Foldable television invented
Diamond turns back into coal

Zoo closes

Apple falls

Dogs talk to cats

Pandemic hairloss

Purple apples grown

Sun shines twice as brightly

Earth gets new ecosystem

Queen swims over English Channel
Mohammed moves mountain

World peace in a day

Bees make chocolate

Wearing hats on Sunday is compulsory
Fire freezes in Alaska

Meat prices cause riot

Copy of Earth discovered

Monster married at first sight

Cat chases ambulance

Oranges become watermelons
Flags banned

Carbon dioxide levels in atmosphere drop

Corn in all food products

Hippopotamus enters dance competition

Dante watches sunrise

Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch and dinner

New organs cultivated

New brain software

Polar bears swim to South Pole
Sun rises -again!

Monk clears litter

Telephone hides in shoes

Dogs and cats best friends
Cloned president dies
Policeman arrests a puppet
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1381
1633
1980
1419
1922
1473
1655
1930
1015
1924
1315
1995
1033
1296
1755
1694
1709
1528
1436
2016
1973
1825
1003
2004
1556
1222
1895
1137
2088
1821
1656
1068
1617
2068
1028
1744
1986
1430
2009
1494

Fizz uncorked on Saturn

New world record in swimming

The sun explodes

Landmines banned

Scientist transforms into gas
Human city on moon

Dog eats duck

Laser pointer points out treasure
Underwater lake found

IT consultant eats icecream

Walrus found on mountain top
Farmer buys animals

Painting is repainted

Anglo-French couple wins petanque tournament
Olympic pool in the garden

Peace between aliens and humans
All cars run on electricity

Football World Cup in Kenya
Pilgrimage made

New haircut: hair inwards
Candidate defects

Knowledge becomes priceless
University closed down

No more religion

Taxes banished

World journey on ice skates
Christmas is cancelled

Paternal uncle becomes maternal uncle
Gemstone detected

Beverage served in solid form
Transparent door invented

Statue is graffitied

Inventor invents wheel

Echo never stops echoing

World Cup is closed down

Children rule over adults

Everest no longer highest mountain
Computer not invented

Car race held

Extraterrestrials live among humans
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1849
1832
1394
1857
1775
1583
2072
1016
1433
1576
1276
1231
1368
1685
1386
1262
1030
1667
1497
1853
1533
1126
1752
1444
1471
1910
1402
1900
1299
1450
1417
1248
1515
1040
1370
1632
1868
1057
1608
1757

War becomes illegal

Grandchild gets grandgrandchildren
Talking dog gets TV show

Diver chased by dolphin

Princess dances at ball

Celebrity is photographed

Flags baned

Politician resigns

Election manifesto pure lies
March leaves orbit

Treaty signed

A piano is played

News in world language

Square becomes round

World diabetes day is created
Bricklayers build house

Sports Woman steals pyjamas
Bread stated unhealthy

Pyramids are actually spaceships
An insect flies

Bird nests in wig

First underwater firework display
Self-cleaning clothes become popular
Ostrich fights on the ring

Paper clip secures bungy jumper
Earth cloudless for a whole day
Cacti stop stinging

Election is cancelled

Plate bought at IKEA

Chinese becomes world language
Submarine attacked by supermarine
Sieve sieved in sieve for sieves

Al generates historic dates
Quantum physics was all made up
Yoga considered healthy

Tiger learns to sing

Manhattan has to be moved
Laughing party around the world
Penguin touches seabed

Party at the parliament
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1140
1734
1238
1255
1340
1172
1060
1514
1726
1705
1563
1344
1611
1246
1860
1723
1404
1909
1553
1070
1809
1460
1864
1525
1779
1485
1161
1636
1792
1787
1090
1198
1929
1254
1846
1215
2030
1012
1840
1600

10th Star Trek series

Balsam vinegar added to schampoo
Small drum heard all over
Extinction of terrorist

Blinking stars

Peace treaty at the mountain
Malaria mosquitoes wiped out
Plum tree becomes 1000 years old
Queen crowned naked

Ice dragon eats ordinary dragon
Biologist discovers microbe

Vet cures teddy bear

Prisoner breeds canaries

Piano plays out of tune

Everyone hickups simultaneously
Olympic games held on moon
Oceans get warmer

Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
Footballer saves penalty

Mouse swims across ocean

Boy becomes nice

Cyclist makes world tour

300 trees planted in a day

God lands on earth

Onion mousse is most popular dessert
Toilet paper shortage

The Holy Grail is found

Atomic winter a threat

Rivers become salted

Blackout in the savannah

Port workers on strike

Largest diamond ever found

Monk becomes grandfather

New diet - eat nothing!

Female president in China

The Sims becomes real

Chef open restaurant on ship
Fasting begins

Witchcraft part of school curriculum
Entrepreneurs become farmers

4

Key: ¢88693db
Recall time: 15 min



Training 03 Dec 2022 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1174
1500
1631
1700
1642
1089
1086
1981
1987
1939
1306
1235
1855
1405
1096

Democratic country introduces dictatorship
Underwater car manufactured

Design competition won by chimpanzee
Rose scented tap water introduced
Teacher fails

Green hair compulsory

Crane lifts ship wreck

Elephant goes astray

No more antibiotics

Giant hen lays small egg

Kitchen roll is wet

Beetle drops wings

Visa revoked

Little toe trips up

Land may no longer be owned
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