Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1560	Tallest human dies
2	1072	Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
3	1747	Skyscraper crumbles
4	1803	Death of a adorable provocateur
5	1715	Snowman wins dance competition
6	1737	Foldable television invented
7	1303	Diamond turns back into coal
8	1059	Zoo closes
9	1004	Apple falls
10	1682	Dogs talk to cats
11	2013	Pandemic hairloss
12	1216	Purple apples grown
13	1567	Sun shines twice as brightly
14	1798	Earth gets new ecosystem
15	1951	Queen swims over English Channel
16	1577	Mohammed moves mountain
17	1371	World peace in a day
18	1376	Bees make chocolate
19	1219	Wearing hats on Sunday is compulsory
20	1558	Fire freezes in Alaska
21	1046	Meat prices cause riot
22	1014	Copy of Earth discovered
23	1842	Monster married at first sight
24	1260	Cat chases ambulance
25	1411	Oranges become watermelons
26	1457	Flags banned
27	1056	Carbon dioxide levels in atmosphere drop
28	1365	Corn in all food products
29	1213	Hippopotamus enters dance competition
30	1652	Dante watches sunrise
31	1349	Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch and dinner
32	1275	New organs cultivated
33	1031	New brain software
34	1194	Polar bears swim to South Pole
35	1886	Sun rises -again!
36	1253	Monk clears litter
37	1158	Telephone hides in shoes
38	1786	Dogs and cats best friends
39	1122	Cloned president dies
40	1753	Policeman arrests a puppet

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1381	Fizz uncorked on Saturn
42	1633	New world record in swimming
43	1980	The sun explodes
44	1419	Landmines banned
45	1922	Scientist transforms into gas
46	1473	Human city on moon
47	1655	Dog eats duck
48	1930	Laser pointer points out treasure
49	1015	Underwater lake found
50	1924	IT consultant eats icecream
51	1315	Walrus found on mountain top
52	1995	Farmer buys animals
53	1033	Painting is repainted
54	1296	Anglo-French couple wins petanque tournament
55	1755	Olympic pool in the garden
56	1694	Peace between aliens and humans
57	1709	All cars run on electricity
58	1528	Football World Cup in Kenya
59	1436	Pilgrimage made
60	2016	New haircut: hair inwards
61	1973	Candidate defects
62	1825	Knowledge becomes priceless
63	1003	University closed down
64	2004	No more religion
65	1556	Taxes banished
66	1222	World journey on ice skates
67	1895	Christmas is cancelled
68	1137	Paternal uncle becomes maternal uncle
69	2088	Gemstone detected
70	1821	Beverage served in solid form
71	1656	Transparent door invented
72	1068	Statue is graffitied
73	1617	Inventor invents wheel
74	2068	Echo never stops echoing
75	1028	World Cup is closed down
76	1744	Children rule over adults
77	1986	Everest no longer highest mountain
78	1430	Computer not invented
79	2009	Car race held
80	1494	Extraterrestrials live among humans

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1849	War becomes illegal
82	1832	Grandchild gets grandgrandchildren
83	1394	Talking dog gets TV show
84	1857	Diver chased by dolphin
85	1775	Princess dances at ball
86	1583	Celebrity is photographed
87	2072	Flags baned
88	1016	Politician resigns
89	1433	Election manifesto pure lies
90	1576	March leaves orbit
91	1276	Treaty signed
92	1231	A piano is played
93	1368	News in world language
94	1685	Square becomes round
95	1386	World diabetes day is created
96	1262	Bricklayers build house
97	1030	Sports Woman steals pyjamas
98	1667	Bread stated unhealthy
99	1497	Pyramids are actually spaceships
100	1853	An insect flies
101	1533	Bird nests in wig
102	1126	First underwater firework display
103	1752	Self-cleaning clothes become popular
104	1444	Ostrich fights on the ring
105	1471	Paper clip secures bungy jumper
106	1910	Earth cloudless for a whole day
107	1402	Cacti stop stinging
108	1900	Election is cancelled
109	1299	Plate bought at IKEA
110	1450	Chinese becomes world language
111	1417	Submarine attacked by supermarine
112	1248	Sieve sieved in sieve for sieves
113	1515	Al generates historic dates
114	1040	Quantum physics was all made up
115	1370	Yoga considered healthy
116	1632	Tiger learns to sing
117	1868	Manhattan has to be moved
118	1057	Laughing party around the world
119	1608	Penguin touches seabed
120	1757	Party at the parliament
		•

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1140	10th Star Trek series
122	1734	Balsam vinegar added to schampoo
123	1238	Small drum heard all over
124	1255	Extinction of terrorist
125	1340	Blinking stars
126	1172	Peace treaty at the mountain
127	1060	Malaria mosquitoes wiped out
128	1514	Plum tree becomes 1000 years old
129	1726	Queen crowned naked
130	1705	Ice dragon eats ordinary dragon
131	1563	Biologist discovers microbe
132	1344	Vet cures teddy bear
133	1611	Prisoner breeds canaries
134	1246	Piano plays out of tune
135	1860	Everyone hickups simultaneously
136	1723	Olympic games held on moon
137	1404	Oceans get warmer
138	1909	Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
139	1553	Footballer saves penalty
140	1070	Mouse swims across ocean
141	1809	Boy becomes nice
142	1460	Cyclist makes world tour
143	1864	300 trees planted in a day
144	1525	God lands on earth
145	1779	Onion mousse is most popular dessert
146	1485	Toilet paper shortage
147	1161	The Holy Grail is found
148	1636	Atomic winter a threat
149	1792	Rivers become salted
150	1787	Blackout in the savannah
151	1090	Port workers on strike
152	1198	Largest diamond ever found
153	1929	Monk becomes grandfather
154	1254	New diet - eat nothing!
155	1846	Female president in China
156	1215	The Sims becomes real
157	2030	Chef open restaurant on ship
158	1012	Fasting begins
159	1840	Witchcraft part of school curriculum
160	1600	Entrepreneurs become farmers

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: c88693db Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1174	Democratic country introduces dictatorship
162	1500	Underwater car manufactured
163	1631	Design competition won by chimpanzee
164	1700	Rose scented tap water introduced
165	1642	Teacher fails
166	1089	Green hair compulsory
167	1086	Crane lifts ship wreck
168	1981	Elephant goes astray
169	1987	No more antibiotics
170	1939	Giant hen lays small egg
171	1306	Kitchen roll is wet
172	1235	Beetle drops wings
173	1855	Visa revoked
174	1405	Little toe trips up
175	1096	Land may no longer be owned